FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

11-01-1999



Docket No.: RE-6633

Τ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 101187	20.01 (0.000 0.000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nathan Saks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Microflex Corporation  Address: P.O. Box 32000
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛮 Assignment 🗀 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Reno State/Prov.: Nevada
☐ Other	Country: United States ZIP: 89533-2000
Execution Date: October 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
08/869,730 June 5, 1997	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
Name: Stewart L. Gitler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,256  Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
2361 Jefferson Davis Highway - Suite 522	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA  Country: United States ZIP: 22202	8. Deposit account number:  08-2455 - DEFICIENCIES ONLY!!!!
10/29/1999 NTHAT1 00000181 08869730 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information of the original document.  Stewart L. Gitler	t d. Lither 10/27/99
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, NATHAN SAKS, ("the Assignor"), a United States citizen, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Pending Patent Application No. 08/869,730, and the invention covered thereto;

WHEREAS, Microflex Corporation, ("the Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the States of Nevada, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under said Patents and Patent Application and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the Patent Application and the invention aforesaid, and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Patent is or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of said Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, the Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

KYK LKYDEWYKK-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States Patents to be executed hereinbelow.

10000

Date

-2-

SEAT BY: LASTA : ZE:91 : 66-IZ-01 **REEL: 010339 FRAME: 0758**